
Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 01

*70066* 70066 FRONT UPPER ARM PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

5/8"-11 x 4.00" BOLT EA*70389*
70389 4.00 *4.00*

7/8"-14 RH JOHNNY JOINT EA*70200*
70200 4.00 *4.00*

7/8" JAM NUT, RH THREAD EA*70278*
70278 4.00 *4.00*

UPPER BALLJOINT PARTS EA*70619*
70619 2.00 *2.00*

PWDR FRNT UPPER LFT ARM EA*70067*
70067 1.00 *1.00*

PWDR FRNT UPPER RT ARM EA*70192*
70192 1.00 *1.00*

5/8"-11 NYLON LOCK NUT BD0201 EA*12383*
12383 4.00 *4.00*

GREASE FITTING CAP CASTLE EA*12229*
12229 4.00 *4.00*

--- End of BOX 01 ---

Page 2 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 02

*70055* 70055 LWR AXLE MNT PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

5/8"-18 x 6" BOLT EA*70378*
70378 4.00 *4.00*

PWDR LWR AXLE MNT EA*70056*
70056 2.00 *2.00*

5/8"x 3.25" U BOLT BC0601 EA*70057*
70057 2.00 *2.00*

5/8"-18 FLNGD LOCK NUT BC0601 EA*70408*
70408 8.00 *8.00*

*70459* 70459 8.8 REAR AXLE SUPPORT 1.00 *1.00*EA

M10 x 50MM FLANGE HEAD EA*70473*
70473 12.00 *12.00*

PWDR 8.8" AXLE BRACE EA*70298*
70298 1.00 *1.00*

--- End of BOX 02 ---

Page 3 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 03

*70326* 70326 FRONT SHOCK SET 1.00 *1.00*EA

600# x 20" SPRING EA*70453*
70453 2.00 *2.00*

#10 x 1" SCREW BC0201 EA*10995*
10995 4.00 *4.00*

DRIER MOUNT BRACKET BC0401 EA*60651*
60651 2.00 *2.00*

FRNT FOX SHOCK BC0600 EA*70324*
70324 2.00 *2.00*

1/2"-20 x 3" BOLT BD0101 EA*12217*
12217 4.00 *4.00*

1/2"-20 NYLON LOCK NUT BD0501 EA*35152*
35152 4.00 *4.00*

3.125"-5" HOSE CLAMP BF0701 EA*13699*
13699 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 03 ---

Page 4 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 04

*70327* 70327 REAR SHOCK SET 1.00 *1.00*EA

REAR FOX SHOCK EA*70325*
70325 2.00 *2.00*

450# x 12" SPRING EA*70454*
70454 2.00 *2.00*

600# x 14" SPRING EA*70455*
70455 2.00 *2.00*

#10 x 1" SCREW BC0201 EA*10995*
10995 4.00 *4.00*

DRIER MOUNT BRACKET BC0401 EA*60651*
60651 2.00 *2.00*

1/2"-20 x 3" BOLT BD0101 EA*12217*
12217 2.00 *2.00*

0.21" SPACER BD0101 EA*33203*
33203 4.00 *4.00*

1/2"-20 x 3.5" FLANGE HEAD BD0401 EA*33454*
33454 2.00 *2.00*

1/2"-20 NYLON LOCK NUT BD0501 EA*35152*
35152 4.00 *4.00*

3.125"-5" HOSE CLAMP BF0701 EA*13699*
13699 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 04 ---

Page 5 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 05

*70396* 70396 FUEL SYSTEM 1.00 *1.00*EA

3/8" ID FUEL LINE - 13'5" EA*70469*
70469 1.00 *1.00*

1/2" FUEL LINE - 12'5" EA*70457*
70457 1.00 *1.00*

FUEL CANISTER BRACKET FRONT EA*70224*
70224 1.00 *1.00*

FUEL CANISTER BRACKET REAR EA*70225*
70225 1.00 *1.00*

FUEL PUMP PWM BRACKET EA*70226*
70226 1.00 *1.00*

FUEL PUMP/SENDER JUMPER WIRE EA*70290*
70290 1.00 *1.00*

FUEL PRESS SENSOR JUMPER WIRE EA*70291*
70291 1.00 *1.00*

 90 DEG FILLER HOSE 1.25"-1.06 BC0601 EA*70379*
70379 1.00 *1.00*

3/8" FUEL LINE HOSE CLAMP BF0101 EA*12739*
12739 4.00 *4.00*

3/8" 90° FUEL LINE CONNECTOR BF0601 EA*16871*
16871 2.00 *2.00*

1 9/16"- 2 1/2" HOSE CLAMP BF0601 EA*14191*
14191 2.00 *2.00*

*70403* 70403 BRAKE SYSTEM HARDWARE 1.00 *1.00*EA

ABS MOUNT EA*70227*
70227 1.00 *1.00*

15-17 E-BRAKE FRNT MOUNT EA*70228*
70228 1.00 *1.00*

15-17 E-BRAKE REAR MOUNT EA*70229*
70229 1.00 *1.00*

FRNT BRAKE LINE MNT EA*70423*
70423 2.00 *2.00*

BRAKE LINE MOUNT CLIP BB0201 EA*14709*
14709 2.00 *2.00*

5/16"x 3/4" CARRIAGE BOLT BB0801 EA*25562*
25562 2.00 *2.00*

5/16"-18 NYLON LOCK NUT BB0801 EA*13963*
13963 3.00 *3.00*

#10 x 1" SCREW BC0201 EA*10995*
10995 7.00 *7.00*

Page 6 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 05

FRNT LEFT BRAKE HOSE BC0600 EA*70380*
70380 1.00 *1.00*

FRNT RIGHT BRAKE HOSE BC0600 EA*70447*
70447 1.00 *1.00*

REAR CNTR BRAKE HOSE BC0600 EA*70448*
70448 2.00 *2.00*

5/16"-18 x 1" BUTTON HEAD BF0501 EA*11024*
11024 1.00 *1.00*

*70404* 70404 15-17 TRANS COOLER HARDWARE 1.00 *1.00*EA

TRANS COOLER MOUNT EA*70232*
70232 1.00 *1.00*

5/16"-18 NYLON LOCK NUT BB0801 EA*13963*
13963 3.00 *3.00*

5/16"-18 x 1.25" HEX HEAD BOLT BC0101 EA*16266*
16266 3.00 *3.00*

*70402* 70402 ENGINE/TRANS MOUNT FASTENERS 1.00 *1.00*EA

M14 x 50mm FLNG HEAD BF0401 EA*16301*
16301 3.00 *3.00*

M14-2.0 FLANGED LOCK NUT BF0401 EA*14759*
14759 3.00 *3.00*

--- End of BOX 05 ---

Page 7 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 06

*70399* 70399 REAR FENDER MOUNT HARDWARE 1.00 *1.00*EA

LFT FRNT REAR FENDER MOUNT EA*70270*
70270 1.00 *1.00*

RT FRNT REAR FENDER MOUNT EA*70271*
70271 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT REAR REAR FENDER MOUNT EA*70268*
70268 1.00 *1.00*

RT REAR REAR FENDER MOUNT EA*70269*
70269 1.00 *1.00*

1/4"-20 DRILL TAP EA*70323*
70323 1.00 *1.00*

17.1' LIP GUARD EA*70362*
70362 1.00 *1.00*

6.5' 3/4" END x1/16" WTHRSTRIP EA*70461*
70461 1.00 *1.00*

#10-32 SS NYLON LOCK NUT BA0101 EA*12768*
12768 2.00 *2.00*

#10 x 1" SCREW BC0201 EA*10995*
10995 4.00 *4.00*

1/4"-20 x 0.4375" FLAT HEAD BC0602 EA*70321*
70321 14.00 *14.00*

#10-32 x 0.625" BLK BUTTON HD BF0501 EA*80837*
80837 2.00 *2.00*

*70401* 70401 FRNT FENDER EXT. MNT HARDWARE 1.00 *1.00*EA

LFT FRNT FENDER EXT. MNT EA*70329*
70329 1.00 *1.00*

RT FRNT FENDER EXT. MNT EA*70330*
70330 1.00 *1.00*

#10-32 SS NYLON LOCK NUT BA0101 EA*12768*
12768 2.00 *2.00*

#10-32 x 0.625" BLK BUTTON HD BF0501 EA*80837*
80837 2.00 *2.00*

*70507* 70507 NOSE MOUNT FASTENERS 1.00 *1.00*EA

TOP NOSE MOUNT EA*70506*
70506 2.00 *2.00*

LFT BOTTOM NOSE MOUNT EA*70504*
70504 1.00 *1.00*

Page 8 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 06

RT BOTTOM NOSE MOUNT EA*70505*
70505 1.00 *1.00*

1/4" NYLON LOCK NUT BF0401 EA*10802*
10802 12.00 *12.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" FLNG BUTTON HD BF0601 EA*25460*
25460 12.00 *12.00*

*70536* 70536 HOOD LOUVER PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

LFT FRONT LOUVER EA*70530*
70530 1.00 *1.00*

RT FRONT LOUVER EA*70531*
70531 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT LOUVER EA*70533*
70533 4.00 *4.00*

RIGHT LOUVER EA*70534*
70534 4.00 *4.00*

LOUVER TEMPLATE EA*70535*
70535 1.00 *1.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" BLK BUTTON HEAD BD0301 EA*34364*
34364 20.00 *20.00*

1/4"-20 FLNG NYLON LOCK NUT BD0601 EA*34986*
34986 20.00 *20.00*

*70203* 70203 CLEARANCE LIGHTS & HARDWARE 1.00 *1.00*EA

AMBER CLEARANCE/MARKER LIGHT BC0601 EA*70450*
70450 5.00 *5.00*

RED CLEARANCE/MARKER LIGHT BC0601 EA*70202*
70202 5.00 *5.00*

*70398* 70398 HOOD FASTENERS 1.00 *1.00*EA

M10 x 20MM FLNG HEAD BC0601 EA*70471*
70471 4.00 *4.00*

M6 x 20MM FLNG HEAD BC0602 EA*70470*
70470 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 06 ---

Page 9 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 07

*70559* 70559 TAILGATE PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

18" LIMIT STRAP EA*70574*
70574 2.00 *2.00*

3/8"x 2" SHOULDER BOLT EA*70620*
70620 2.00 *2.00*

3/8" ID x 1/4" NYLON BUSHING EA*70570*
70570 4.00 *4.00*

7'1" 3/4" END WEATHERSTRIP EA*70577*
70577 1.00 *1.00*

5'1" LIP GUARD EA*70578*
70578 1.00 *1.00*

TAILGATE CORNER BRACKET EA*70576*
70576 2.00 *2.00*

TAILGATE LATCH BRACKET EA*70565*
70565 2.00 *2.00*

FIBERGLASS TAILGATE EA*70579*
70579 1.00 *1.00*

TAILGATE INSIDE COVER EA*70568*
70568 1.00 *1.00*

TAILGATE BOTTOM COVER EA*70569*
70569 1.00 *1.00*

TAILGATE HINGE ARM EA*70551*
70551 2.00 *2.00*

TAILGATE HINGE BASE EA*70548*
70548 2.00 *2.00*

TAILGATE FRAME EA*70560*
70560 1.00 *1.00*

1/4"-20 RIVNUT BB0501 EA*25530*
25530 2.00 *2.00*

5/16"-18 NYLON LOCK NUT BB0801 EA*13963*
13963 2.00 *2.00*

M8-1.25 x 20MM SS FLNG HEAD BC0501 EA*70571*
70571 4.00 *4.00*

M8-1.25 LOCKNUT BC0501 EA*70572*
70572 2.00 *2.00*

1/4"-20 X 2.25" SS BOLT BC0501 EA*70575*
70575 4.00 *4.00*

1/4" SHOULDER BOLT BC0601 EA*70573*
70573 2.00 *2.00*

1/4"-20 x 0.4375" FLAT HEAD BC0602 EA*70321*
70321 6.00 *6.00*

Page 10 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 07

1/4"-20 x 3/4" BLK BUTTON HEAD BD0301 EA*34364*
34364 10.00 *10.00*

1/4"-20 X 1.5" BUTTON HEAD BD0601 EA*25862*
25862 2.00 *2.00*

1/4"-20 FLNG NYLON LOCK NUT BD0601 EA*34986*
34986 6.00 *6.00*

--- End of BOX 07 ---

Page 11 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 09

*70397* 70397 HEADLIGHT HARDWARE 1.00 *1.00*EA

F150 PROJECTOR HEADLIGHTS PR*70381*
70381 1.00 *1.00*

TOP INSIDE HEADLIGHT MOUNT EA*70501*
70501 2.00 *2.00*

LFT TOP OUTSIDE HEADLIGHT MNT EA*70509*
70509 1.00 *1.00*

RT TOP OUTSIDE HEADLIGHT MNT EA*70510*
70510 1.00 *1.00*

BOTTOM HEADLIGHT MOUNT EA*70500*
70500 2.00 *2.00*

0.40" SPACER BB0101 EA*15388*
15388 4.00 *4.00*

M6-1.00MM x 12MM FLANGE HEAD BD0601 EA*34772*
34772 6.00 *6.00*

1/4" NYLON LOCK NUT BF0401 EA*10802*
10802 10.00 *10.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" FLNG BUTTON HD BF0601 EA*25460*
25460 10.00 *10.00*

--- End of BOX 09 ---

Page 12 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 10

*70483* 70483 PACKAGED ALUMINUM 1.00 *1.00*EA

LFT FRNT WHEEL FRNT SPLASH EA*70490*
70490 1.00 *1.00*

RT FRNT WHEEL FRNT SPLASH EA*70491*
70491 1.00 *1.00*

FRNT WHEEL REAR SPLASH EA*70488*
70488 2.00 *2.00*

FRNT WHEEL REAR INSIDE SPLASH EA*70492*
70492 2.00 *2.00*

LFT REAR WHEEL FRNT SPLASH EA*70486*
70486 1.00 *1.00*

RT REAR WHEEL FRNT SPLASH EA*70487*
70487 1.00 *1.00*

REAR WHEEL REAR SPLASH EA*70484*
70484 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 10 ---

Page 13 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 15

*70289* 70289 PRERUNNER EXHAUST SYSTEM 1.00 *1.00*EA

EXHAUST, PRERUNNER, 304 SS EA*70295*
70295 1.00 *1.00*

OUTSIDE RUBBER EXHAUST MOUNT BA0501 EA*14742*
14742 3.00 *3.00*

#14 x 1.50" SCREW BI0103 EA*10851*
10851 3.00 *3.00*

--- End of BOX 15 ---

Page 14 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 17

*70621* 70621 FRONT GRILL COMPONENTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

#8-32 x 0.50" SOCKET HEAD EA*70482*
70482 10.00 *10.00*

GRILL EA*70315*
70315 1.00 *1.00*

#8-32 NYLON LOCKNUT BA0501 EA*14465*
14465 10.00 *10.00*

--- End of BOX 17 ---

Page 15 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 26

*70058* 70058 FRNT LOWER ARM PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

5/8"-11 x 5.50" BOLT EA*70603*
70603 4.00 *4.00*

5/8"-11 NYLON LOCK NUT BD0201 EA*12383*
12383 4.00 *4.00*

*70412* 70412 LFT FRNT LWR COMPLETE 1.00 *1.00*EA

POLYURETHANE BUSHING EA*70593*
70593 4.00 *4.00*

3/4" PIVOT SLEEVE EA*70277*
70277 2.00 *2.00*

PWDR FRNT LWR LFT ARM EA*70155*
70155 1.00 *1.00*

FRNT LWR BALLJOINT BC0601 EA*70062*
70062 1.00 *1.00*

GREASE FITTING CASTLE EA*12228*
12228 2.00 *2.00*

GREASE FITTING CAP CASTLE EA*12229*
12229 2.00 *2.00*

*70413* 70413 RT FRNT LWR COMPLETE 1.00 *1.00*EA

POLYURETHANE BUSHING EA*70593*
70593 4.00 *4.00*

3/4" PIVOT SLEEVE EA*70277*
70277 2.00 *2.00*

PWDR FRNT LWR RT ARM EA*70156*
70156 1.00 *1.00*

FRNT LWR BALLJOINT BC0601 EA*70062*
70062 1.00 *1.00*

GREASE FITTING CASTLE EA*12228*
12228 2.00 *2.00*

GREASE FITTING CAP CASTLE EA*12229*
12229 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 26 ---

Page 16 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 33

*70233* 70233 FRNT STREET BUMPER PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

FOG LIGHT EA*70472*
70472 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT FOG LIGHT MOUNT EA*70627*
70627 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT FOG LIGHT MOUNT EA*70628*
70628 1.00 *1.00*

SKID PLATE EA*70234*
70234 1.00 *1.00*

LOWER GRILL EA*70622*
70622 1.00 *1.00*

#8-32 x 0.50" SOCKET HEAD EA*70482*
70482 8.00 *8.00*

FIBERGLASS FRONT BUMPER EA*70629*
70629 1.00 *1.00*

#8-32 NYLON LOCKNUT BA0501 EA*14465*
14465 8.00 *8.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" BLK BUTTON HEAD BD0301 EA*34364*
34364 6.00 *6.00*

1/4"-20 FLNG NYLON LOCK NUT BD0601 EA*34986*
34986 6.00 *6.00*

--- End of BOX 33 ---

Page 17 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 34

*70280* 70280 SHEETMETAL REAR BUMPER PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

PWDR REAR BUMPER MOUNT EA*70518*
70518 2.00 *2.00*

LICENSE PLATE MOUNT EA*70525*
70525 1.00 *1.00*

BUMPER TOP/FRNT EA*70524*
70524 1.00 *1.00*

BUMPER LEFT SIDE EA*70522*
70522 1.00 *1.00*

BUMPER RIGHT SIDE EA*70523*
70523 1.00 *1.00*

LFT LICENSE PLATE SIDE EA*70527*
70527 1.00 *1.00*

RT LICENSE PLATE SIDE EA*70528*
70528 1.00 *1.00*

1/2"-13 NYLON LOCK NUT BB0201 EA*10834*
10834 4.00 *4.00*

1/2"-13 x 1.25" BOLT BB0301 EA*10833*
10833 4.00 *4.00*

1/4" NYLON NUT INSERT BB0601 EA*13774*
13774 34.00 *34.00*

1.10" HOLE PLUG BC0501 EA*70545*
70545 4.00 *4.00*

REVERSE LIGHT BC0601 EA*70263*
70263 1.00 *1.00*

PARKING SENSOR MOUNT BC0601 EA*70393*
70393 4.00 *4.00*

1/4"-20 x 3/4" BLK BUTTON HEAD BD0301 EA*34364*
34364 34.00 *34.00*

#14 x 1/2" SCREW BF0601 EA*10984*
10984 2.00 *2.00*

*70542* 70542 TAILGATE BAR PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

TRIM PANEL COVER EA*70541*
70541 1.00 *1.00*

PWDR TAILGATE BARS EA*70537*
70537 1.00 *1.00*

1/2"-13 x 1.25" BOLT BB0301 EA*10833*
10833 2.00 *2.00*

1.50" OD PLASTIC END CAP BC0501 EA*70543*
70543 2.00 *2.00*

Page 18 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

--- End of BOX 34 ---

Page 19 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 38

*70382* 70382 FRONT SWAYBAR PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

SWAYBAR BUSHING, 1.0625" EA*70385*
70385 2.00 *2.00*

BUSHING MNT BRACKET EA*70387*
70387 2.00 *2.00*

3/8" WASHER BB0801 EA*13977*
13977 4.00 *4.00*

FRONT SWAYBAR, 1.0625" BC0800 EA*70388*
70388 1.00 *1.00*

M10 x 25MM  BOLT BF0701 EA*25831*
25831 4.00 *4.00*

10MM LOCKNUT BF0701 EA*25376*
25376 4.00 *4.00*

*70480* 70480 FRNT SWAYBAR LINK PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

1/2"-13 x 2.25" BOLT EA*70481*
70481 2.00 *2.00*

5/8"-18 JAM NUT BA0701 EA*12089*
12089 2.00 *2.00*

1/2"-13 NYLON LOCK NUT BB0201 EA*10834*
10834 4.00 *4.00*

0.50" SPACER BB0801 EA*15665*
15665 2.00 *2.00*

1/2"-13 x 2.50" BOLT BB0801 EA*12385*
12385 2.00 *2.00*

ROD END, LH THREAD BC0501 EA*80056*
80056 2.00 *2.00*

ROD END, RH THREAD BC0501 EA*80058*
80058 2.00 *2.00*

5/8"-18 LFT HAND JAM NUT BC0501 EA*80055*
80055 2.00 *2.00*

0.020" SPACER SHIM BF0401 EA*16302*
16302 6.00 *6.00*

6" LINK TUBE ZZZZZZ EA*80035*
80035 2.00 *2.00*

--- End of BOX 38 ---

Page 20 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 44

*70405* 70405 CV AXLES & TIE RODS 1.00 *1.00*EA

M16-1.5 JAM NUT EA*70286*
70286 2.00 *2.00*

INNER TIE ROD EXTENSION BC0601 EA*70275*
70275 2.00 *2.00*

LFT CV AXLE BC0602 EA*70180*
70180 1.00 *1.00*

RT CV AXLE BC0602 EA*70181*
70181 1.00 *1.00*

--- End of BOX 44 ---

Page 21 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 45

*70050* 70050 REAR UPPER ARM PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

1.00"-14 RH JOHNNY JOINT EA*70493*
70493 2.00 *2.00*

1.00"-14 LH JOHNNY JOINT EA*70494*
70494 2.00 *2.00*

1.00"-14 JAM NUT, RH THREAD EA*70495*
70495 2.00 *2.00*

1.00"-14 JAM NUT, LH THREAD EA*70496*
70496 2.00 *2.00*

1.00" SPACER EA*70618*
70618 2.00 *2.00*

5/8"-11 x 3.25" BOLT EA*70499*
70499 2.00 *2.00*

5/8"-11 x 4.50" BOLT EA*70514*
70514 2.00 *2.00*

PWDR REAR UPPER ARM EA*70048*
70048 2.00 *2.00*

ROD END SPACER, 0.25" BB0201 EA*33240*
33240 2.00 *2.00*

5/8"-11 NYLON LOCK NUT BD0201 EA*12383*
12383 4.00 *4.00*

GREASE FITTING CAP CASTLE EA*12229*
12229 4.00 *4.00*

*70199* 70199 REAR LWR ARM PARTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

1.25"-12 RH JOHNNY JOINT EA*70051*
70051 2.00 *2.00*

1.25"-12 JAM NUT, RH THREAD EA*70193*
70193 2.00 *2.00*

POLYURETHANE BUSHING EA*70593*
70593 4.00 *4.00*

PIVOT SLEEVE EA*70608*
70608 2.00 *2.00*

3/4"-16 x 5.50" BOLT EA*70196*
70196 4.00 *4.00*

3/4"-16 NYLON LOCK NUT EA*70201*
70201 4.00 *4.00*

PWDR REAR LWR ARM EA*70038*
70038 2.00 *2.00*

GREASE FITTING CASTLE EA*12228*
12228 2.00 *2.00*

Page 22 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 45

GREASE FITTING CAP CASTLE EA*12229*
12229 4.00 *4.00*

--- End of BOX 45 ---

Page 23 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 98

PRERUNNER FRAME COATED EA*70465*
70465 1.00 *1.00*

*70303* 70303 FRAME CASTER COMPONENTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

FRAME CASTER MOUNT EA*70304*
70304 4.00 *4.00*

SQUARE BEND U-BOLT BA0101 EA*60617*
60617 2.00 *2.00*

1/2"-13 NYLON LOCK NUT BB0201 EA*10834*
10834 4.00 *4.00*

1/2" WASHER BB0201 EA*13976*
13976 4.00 *4.00*

1/2"-13 x 1.25" BOLT BB0301 EA*10833*
10833 2.00 *2.00*

3/8" WASHER BB0801 EA*13977*
13977 4.00 *4.00*

3/8"-16 NYLON LOCK NUT BB0801 EA*13964*
13964 20.00 *20.00*

6" CASTER BC0602 EA*70305*
70305 4.00 *4.00*

3/8"-16 x 1.25" FLNG HEAD BF0301 EA*14530*
14530 16.00 *16.00*

1/2"-13 x 1.50" BOLT BF0601 EA*16703*
16703 2.00 *2.00*

*70446* 70446 BODY COMPONENTS 1.00 *1.00*EA

HOOD EA*70436*
70436 1.00 *1.00*

CARBON FIBER NOSE EA*70314*
70314 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT FRONT FENDER EXT. EA*70439*
70439 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT FRONT FENDER EXT. EA*70440*
70440 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT REAR FENDER EA*70441*
70441 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT REAR FENDER EA*70442*
70442 1.00 *1.00*

BED FRONT RAIL COVER EA*70443*
70443 1.00 *1.00*

--- End of BOX 98 ---

Page 24 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt



Customer:

Reference #: 

SO #FACTORY FIVE
RACING

Kit Pack List

BOX 99

*70508* 70508 MOUNTED ALUMINUM 1.00 *1.00*EA

BED FRONT EA*70211*
70211 1.00 *1.00*

BED FLOOR EA*70210*
70210 1.00 *1.00*

BED FLOOR REAR FRONT EA*70209*
70209 1.00 *1.00*

BED/FUEL TANK REAR COVER EA*70242*
70242 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT BED SIDE EA*70214*
70214 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT BED SIDE EA*70215*
70215 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT REAR BED SIDE EA*70512*
70512 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT REAR BED SIDE EA*70513*
70513 1.00 *1.00*

LEFT REAR SHOCK CVR EA*70308*
70308 1.00 *1.00*

RIGHT REAR SHOCK CVR EA*70309*
70309 1.00 *1.00*

--- End of BOX 99 ---

Page 25 of 25\\FFR-SRV1\APPS\GLOBAL\BUSINT\CUSTOM\BM_MultiLevelBOM_FFR-gci.rpt




